LGBT-034 Mark Stoner Collection

LGBT Center of Central PA History Project Archives and Special Collections Dickinson College, Carlisle, PA archives@dickinson.edu 717-245-1399

COLLECTION REGISTER

Name: Stoner, Mark LGBT-034

Material: Buttons (undated)

Volume: 6 buttons

Donation: Donated by Mark Stoner, 2015

Usage: These materials have been donated without restrictions on usage.

Processor: Sarah Wakefield, March 2021

Support: Funding to process this collection was provided by a grant from the Pennsylvania

Historical and Museum Commission.

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Mark Stoner was born in 1959, grew up, and currently lives in Lancaster, PA, where he has worked as a graphic designer for the past 30 years. He came out as gay early in his college years at Penn State University and became involved in Lancaster's gay community. He was among the founders of the Pink Triangle Coalition, was involved with establishing the Central Pennsylvania Pride and Lancaster Pride celebrations. He also helped found the Lancaster-area gay publication *Inqueery*, and served on the Lancaster City Human Relations Commission's protections against anti-LGBT discrimination

COLLECTION DESCRIPTION

This collection is comprised of buttons from Mark Stoner's social and political activism.

COLLECTION INVENTORY

Series 1 Artifacts

LGBT-034-AC01	Leave Our Private Lives Alone!
LGBT-034-AC02	Stop Discrimination End the Military Ban
LGBT-034-AC03	We are not powerless of AIDS

LGBT-034 Mark Stoner (cont.)

Series 1 Artifacts (cont.)

LGBT-034-AC04 We are everywhere!

LGBT-034-AC05 PA Gay

LGBT-034-AC06 Lancaster City Human Relations Commission